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POST OFFICE

st NOVEMBER, 1969

AIR MAIL

For

The normal regulations for make-up and acceptance of postal packets and parcels Europe
apply to air mail. The Post Office Guide, which may be consulted at any post office, see
details the regulations. page
6

Countries Outside Europe

Blue Air Mail Label: Free at any post office. You
must put a label on all air mail at the top left-hand
corner on the address side. Or you may write “By
Air Mail” boldly in the same place, but the label is
more likely to catch the sorter’s eye.

Air Letters: Air Letter forms, postage 9d., may
be sent to all countries, Enclosures are not per-
~ mitted. You may get the special forms at post
- offices or use privately-manufactured forms which
bear a statement that they have been approved
' the Post Office, with the approval number.
1y ved forms will be treated as ordinary air

es, Small Packets, Phonopost
may be sent by air. Not
ckets and Phonopost

Air Parcels may be sent by air at the rates on
pages 2-5. Where no rate is shown there is no
service at present, Supplemental services as for
ordinary parcels are available except that air parcels
can be accepted for insurance to certain countries
only (see pages 2-5). You must put a blue air mail
label close to the address (each address if the parcel
is addressed in more than one place), on the despatch
note if one is used, and on the trade charge card for
C.O.D. parcels. Air parcels are usually given speedy
customs clearance abroad.

The posting times in this leaflet apply to the
posting boxes in the front of London Chief Office,
King Edward Building, King Edward Street, E.C.1.
Note: For mail to be weighed and rated, the
counter at King Edward Building i1s open from
8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Monday to Friday and from 9 am.
to 4 p.m. Saturday. At Trafalgar Square Branch
Office, which is open always, mail can be weighed
and rated at any time. Overnight and on Saturday
evening and Sunday, the posting times in this

leaflet also apply to Trafalgar Square B.O.
Ask at your Head or your Branch Post Office for

local posting times. They are generally earlier
L Chief Office times. Glasgow and
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| BRITISH HONDURAS
|tBURMA

TABU DHABI
TAFGHANISTAN
TALGERIA

TANTIGUA
TARGENTINA
ASCENSION
AUSTRALIA

t New South Wales, Can-
berra & South Australia
t Northern Territory

t Queensland

T Victoria and Tusmanm

t Western Ausiralia

tAZORES .

BAHAMAS
Tt Freeport ...
T Nassau
TBAHRAIN
tBARBADOS
tBERMUDA
BHUTAN .

TBOLIVIA ...

BOTSWANA
BRAZIL

t Recife ..

1 Rio de Janeiro .

+ Sao Paulo *

[TBRUNEI .. 2

|fBURUNDI

| 330 am
12.30 pm

|

Sun
3,30 am

3.30 am
3.30 am
12.30 pm
As for

12.30 pmi1
12.30 pm{1
12,30 pm|1
12.30 pm{1
12,30 pm

3.30 am
3.30 am
12.30 pm
3.30 am
12.30 pm
As for I

As for

12.30 pm
12,30 pm
12.30 pm

3.30 am
6.0 pm|l

!30 am
3.30 am

3.30 am
3.30 am

Mon,

20 pm
7.30 am
6.0 am
6.0 am
6.0 am
Antigua

2.15 pm
2,15 pm
2,15 pm
2.15 pm
20 pm

7.30 am

am
am
pm
ai'n

nl!la, Cal

South Af

6.0
6.0
6.0
6,0 am
2.15 pm
6.0 am
3.30 pm

am
am
am

6.0 am

6.0 am
9.0 am
7.30 am
7.30 am

7.30 am

Alr Letters to all these countries: 9d. (see page |

Tues

7.30 am
12.15 pm
6.0 am
6.0 am
6.0 am

12.15 pm
12.15 pm
7.30 am
12.15 pm
20 pm

1.15 pm
1.15 pm
7.30 am
6.0 am
1.15 pm
cutta

9.0 am
rica|

9.0 am
6.0 am
GOun
20 pm
12.15 pm

50
5.0

9.0
9.0
10,0 am
7.30 am|

am
am
am
am

11.30 am

i 6

6.0 am

am| 6.0

Imui ol posting at the boxes in the fre ont of King
Edward Sireer,

*

Edward Building, King
E.C.1 and approximate times of transit (s e also page 1)
Not applicable to Air Parcels
|
Wed Thurs [ Fri. ! Sar, Days
6.0 am| 6.0 amjr 2.0 nm; 6.0 am -2
6.0 am {100 am| 7.30 aml 2.3
6.0 am10.0 am| 9.0 am| 6.0 wm| 1
6.0 am| 60 am| 6.0 am! 6.0 am| 1.2
3.30 pm| 4.30 pml| 4,30 pmi 3,30 pm 1-2
I\’armblc
2.0 pm|12.15 pm|12.15 pm{12.15 pm I
20 pm|12.15 pm|12.15 pm| 6.0 pm| ; 2-5
11.30 am|{12.15 pm|12.15 pm| 7.30 am (
2,0 pm|(12.15 pm|12.15 pmil12.15 pm
12.15 pm| 2.0 pm|12.15 pm{iZ15 pm
730 am| 9.0 am 7.30 am -2
9.0 am| 1.15pm| 9.0 am! 9.0 aml’ 1.2
1,15 pm| 1.15 pm| 10.0 am! 9.0 am}
330 pm| 2.0 pm| 7.30 am| 2.0 pm 1-2
60 am| 6.0 am| 6.0 am{ 6.0 am 1-2
L1S pm| 6.0 am| 100 am 90 am 1-2
4-8*
9.0 am 1
3.30 am 9.30 pm 11.0 am| $.30 pm r 23
3.30 pm| 4.30 pm| 4.30 pm| 3.30 pm 1-2
4.30 pm| 4.30 pm| 3.30 pm -2
4,30 pm
6.0 am| 6.0 am| 6.0 am| 6.0 am| 2-3
2.0 pm{12.15 pm| 6.0 pm| 6.0 pm| 3-4
7.30 am| 7.30 am| 7.30 am|12.15 pm 2-3
3.30 pm s 20 pm| 7.0 pm 1-2
7.30 am| 7.30 am| 7.30 am 24
1.15 pm| 1.15 pm| 50 am| 5.0 am 1-2
L.15 pm| 1.15 pm| 50 am| 5.0 am -2
90 am| 6.0 am| 9.0 am 9.0 am
9.0 am|{ 9.0 am| 9.0 am| 9.0 am
10.0 am| 10.0 am| 7.30 am| 7.30 am 1-3
10.0 am| 10.0 am| 1.15 pm| 7.30 am
-10.0 am| 10.0 am| 1.15 pm| 7.30 am
6.0 am !
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{6 & | SOMALIA®
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Republic of)

North Africa ..
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